PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name from "The University of Alabama Research Foundation" to "The UAB Research Foundation" previously recorded on Reel 015388 Frame 0568. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gattadahalli M. Anantharamaiah	12/12/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The UAB Research Foundation	
Street Address:	701 20th Street South	
Internal Address:	AB 770	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35294-0107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10649378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-663-1100
Email: sjoshi@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCLAP014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom Hunter

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 023965 FRAME: 0345 440.00 1064

501097838

source=UCLAP014_Assignment_Ananth#page1.tif
source=UCLAP014_EalierRecordedAssignment_CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023965 FRAME: 0346

Attorney Docket No. 407T-911270US

L	orm Cover Sheet U.S. Department of Commerce		
(Rev. 6-93) (Patent To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record to	ts Only) Patent and Trademark Office		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Gattadahalli M. Anantharamaiah	Name: The University of Alabama Research Foundation		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:		
X Assignment Merger	701 South 20 th Street, Suite 1120G Birmingham, AL 35291-0111		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	bittiinghain, AL 33291-0111		
☐ Other:	Additional names and addresses attached? No		
Execution Date: December 12, 2003			
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	<u> </u>		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/649,378 B. Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached? No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
QUINE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP, P.C. P.O. Box 458	☐ Enclosed X Charge Fees to Deposit Account		
Alameda, CA 94501 (510) 337-7871	X Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.		
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0893		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.			
Tom Hunter Name of Person Signing Signature	May 25, 2004 Date		
Atty Reg. No. 38,498 Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments and document 2		
10. Change Common Address to that of Part 52	T No		
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? X Ye OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	es 🗌 No		
	h this portion		
Assignment Recordation Services			
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandria, V	A 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 023965 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. <u>2000-462-6</u> Attorney Docket No. 407T-911270US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Gattadahalli M. Anantharamaiah

RECORDED: 02/19/2010

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The UAB Research Foundation, an Alabama Corporation, having a place of business located at 701 South 20th Street, Suite 1120G, Birmingham, Alabama 35291-0111, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

invention entitled:			
TITLE: ORALLY ADMINISTERED SMALL PEPTIDES SYNERGIZE STATIN ACTIVITY			
and which is found in			
(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors			
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors			
(c) X U.S. application serial no. 10/649,378, filed on August 25, 2003			
(d) U.S. Patent No.:, issued			
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;			
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;			
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.			
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.			
executed this Signature of Inventor(s) day of December, 2003			
Gattadahalli M. Anantharamaiah			

PATENT REEL: 023965 FRAME: 0348